No

10

11

Crew
Michael Igoe/ Will
Atkins

John Griffiths / Emma
Morrison

Paul Murro / Craig
Simkiss

Daniel Bird/ Nigel
Barber

Wayne Larbalestier/
Bonnie Kelly

Lee Hastings/ Cole
Hastings

Martin Hodgson/ Tony
Jones

James Garner /
Jordan Joines
Alasdair Stables/ Nell
Jones

Paul Morgan / Sam
Stafford

Car

Citroen C3 Rally
2

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta R5

Skoda Fabia R5

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort Mk2

Darrian GTR

Vauxhall

Chevette HSR
Honda Civic

Dukeries Rally 2024

Final

CC Class Club

1600

1598

1600

1600

1998

1998

2500

2495

2300

2400

A

A

Whitchurch MC

Dukeries MC/ Dukeries MC / BWRDC

Garstang & Preston MC
Dukeries MC/ Border MC
Chelmsford MC

BTRDA/ Solway CC

Dukeries MC/ Sheffield &
Hallamshire/Dukeries MC
Loughborough CC/ Wallasey MC

Dukeries MC

Newtown & District AC

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Ashbrook, Williams Auctions, Invisifilm

Warsop Motor Company / Witham
Motorsport Oils / Brodale catering
equipment

Zone Systems, Witham Motorsport

HED-TEC

UK Powder Coaters

S&J Motorsport; Exposure Auto Moto

Morgan solutions - LBS garden
maintenance
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No
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

20

21

22

23

24

25

Crew

Joshua Davey/
Tamsyn Davey
David Longfellow/
Mark Broadbent
Chris White/ Graham
Capper

Ciro Carannante/
Simon Coates
Joseph Duffy/ Daniel
Duffy

Andrew Turner/ Ross
Green

Stephen Sawley / Rob
Johnson

Chris Grundy/ Steve
Grundy

Sam Gendy/
Samantha Bartlett

Adam Midghall/
Thomas Pidden
Michael Bowle/ Izzie
Lawrence

Paul O'Neill/ Colin
Stephens

Nigel Brain/ Martin
Corbett

Car
Darrian T90

Citroén DS3 R5

Ford Escort

Porsche

Cayman

Lotus Elise

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

RS2000

Mitsubishi Evo 9

Mitsubishi Evo 9

Renault Clio

Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

CC Class Club

1998

1598

1998

2900

1598

1998

2400

1997

2000

1997

2400

1600

2500

D

A

South Hams MC

Dukeries MC/ Airedale & Pennine
MCC

Tavern MC

Bolton Le Moors CC

CRC EMAMC

Dukeries MC

Darlington & District MC

Dukeries MC

Dukeries MC

Bognor Regis MC
Tavern MC
Dukeries MC/ Coalville Car

Club/CRC
Bolton Le Moors CC/ Chelmsford MC

Entrant/Sponsor

JL Brooks

Whiteworx Motorsport

Plugs and Sparks Ltd

Follow Frank Camper Hire

Pennine Pneumatic Services / R&G
Fluid Power Group

MPT scaffolding Ltd, Radford
Development Services, Woodvalley
Builders.



No
26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Crew

Phillip Burton/ Katy
Burton

Alex Stubbs/ Rhys
Edwards

Andrew Wishart/
Archie Wishart
Gawaine Clark / Lois
Clark

lan Jarvis/ Harry
Walshaw

Andy Stretton/ lan
Harden

Ashley Davies/ Sam
Fordham

Marc Mayes/ Ben
Duke

Kimberley Mather/
Yvonne Mather
Antony Allery/ Richard
Bonner

Joe Piggott/ John
Fellowes

Ross Wey/ Liam
Carfrae

Clive Hitchman/
Jeremy Giriffiths

Car

Subaru Impreza
WRX STi

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi EVO9
Subaru Impreza
WRX Sti

Ford Fiesta
Vauxhall Nova
Chrysler
Sunbeam Lotus
Ford Escort
Citroen Saxo

Peugeot 205

BMW E36
Coupe

CC Class Club

20000 B  Beverley MC

1998 D  Stockport 061 MC/ Brecon MC
0O D GreenBeltMC

1998 B  Lincoln MC & CC

1998 B  Beverley MC/ De Lacy MC

1998 B  Mid-Derbyshire MC/ Southern CC

1578 E  Green Belt MC

1598 E  Llandysul MC

2196 C  Warrington MC

1999 D  Wickford MC/ Chelmsford MC

1600 E  Herefordshire MC

1900 D  Dukeries MC/ Maidstone MC

2997 C  Border MC

Entrant/Sponsor

Maple Garage Limited / Maple Leisure
Motorhomes.

Home Farm Racing, SBD Motorsport
and Gary Martin Motorsport

Langworth Motorsport, Flockstars
(flocking)

Marie Curie

G & B Finch

Central Timber / PD Extinguishers /
Vision Motors
Salter Demolitions / Rally World

Grendon Feeds

Century Cars (Caistor) Ltd



No
39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

51

Crew

George Heighway/
Natalie Heighway

Simon Belcher / Kerry

Pullen

Mat Wheeler/ Robbie

Sandford

Andy Wright/ Nigel

Powell

Tim Freeman/ Paul

Williams

Stephen Johansen/

Harriet Worth

Garry Salmon/ Dylan

Scott

Ben Williams/ Alice

Williams

Peter Taylor/ Charlotte

Wainwright

Nigel Greensall/
Graham Wild

Alex Kirk-Willey/ Steve

Harris
George Sheard/

Charlie Stephens

Jonathan Haynes /

James Rudd

Car
Toyota Corolla

BMW 1 Series

Citroen C2 Max

Honda Civic

Ep3

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort

Mazda MX5

Toyota GT86

Vauxhall Corsa

Ford Puma

Ford Focus Cup

CC Class Club

2000

2300

1598

2000

1998

1998

2400

1999

1998

1600

1600

2000

D

South Hams MC

Dukeries MC

South Hams MC / Forresters CC

Dukeries MC

Dukeries MC/ Carmarthan MC

Bolton Le Moors CC/ Coalville Car

Club

Tynemouth MC

60 & Worcester

Whitchurch MC/ Ripon MSC

Dukeries MC/ Border Motor Club
(Lincs)

Sehffield & Hallamshire MC/ Sheffield

& Hallamshire MC/Matlock MC

Ecurie Royal Oak MC/ Coalville Car
Club

Dukeries MC/ Sheffield & Hallamshire

MC

Entrant/Sponsor
Heighway Energy - Rail - Construction

ABS Pest Control

DBS Ltd, Gwynnespeed, Cotswold

Driving Experiences.

T L Freeman Building Contractors

Indigo Technology Services www.indigo-

ts.co.uk
North East Industrial Fork Truck Ltd

Field Fare Farmers

AKW Installations & Weaver Motorsport

Paul Sheard Racing

Haynes Car Sales, Paul Rudd Building
Services, Graham’s Bakery



No
52

53

54

55

56
57

58

59
60

61

62

63

64

Crew

Stuart Baines/
Suzanne Baines

Keith Anglesea/
Christine Pearson

Kevan Wilson/ James
Worth

William Routledge/
Alex Routledge

lan Dove/ John Dove

David Large/ David
Ottoway

Callum Francis/
Roland Francis

Ben Smith/ Ben Smith

Callum Powell/ Dani
Powell

Massie Piggott/ Julian
Monkley

Alex Steele/ Alex
Wingfield

Daniel Wright/ Mark
Annison

Chris Worrall/ Tom
Worrall

Car
Ford Escort

BMW Compact

Talbot Sunbeam
Lotus

Vauxhall Nova

Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk2
Mini Cooper S

Ford Escort G3
Ford Fiesta

ST150
Ford Fiesta

Nissan Micra

CC Class Club

1998

1900

1998

1598

1598
1998

1600

2488
1380

2000

1998

1600

1348

D

Dukeries MC

Broughton & Bretton MC

Whitchurch MC/ Coalville Car Club

Border MC

Dukeries MC
King Lynn & DMC

Chelmsford MC

Sutton & Cheam MC
Dukeries MC

Herefordshire MC

Worksop MC

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Dukeries MC

Entrant/Sponsor

Protyre @ Buckley Tyres

Kev Wilson Motorsport, lan Chamberlain
Motorsport, JM Partnership (Surveyors)
Ltd

Maple Towing & Leisure, MST Services

Ottoway Carpentry, Lynnstar Distribution,
KL Construction Ltd

C P Engineering, Gerry Wainwright
Motorsport, Karpa Engineering Solutions

Grendon Feeds

AJS Performance

Dan Wright Vehicle Services, Canada
Garage Motorsport, Racecar
Graphics.com

Rainworth Group



No
65

66

67

68

69

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

Crew

Mike Webb/ Steve
Noble

Bob Walker/ Tim
Bradley

Stuart Cameron / Gary
Whittington

Charlie Wright/ Adam
Westerby

Stephen Hall/ Melissa
Hall

Matthew Arnold/ Ellie
Arnold

James Palmer-Smith/
David Palmer-Smith
Brian Marquis/ Stuart
Delf

Michael Windsor/
Daniel Yeates

Tony Brumfield/ Emma
Brumfield

Scott Stutchbury/
Darren Stutchbury
Roger Sparrow/
Morgan Sparrow

Nick Wilkins/ Josh
Humphriss

Car

Ford Fiesta
ST150

BMW Compact

Renault Clio
Clup

Ford Fiesta R2T
Ford Mk1 Fiesta
Citroen C2 GT
Vauxhall Corsa
B

Peugeot 106
Peugeot 107
Toyota Corolla T
Sport

Renault Clio3
197

Mazda MX5

VW Golf GTi

CC Class Club

1998

2800

2002

998

1600

1598

1400

1398

1600

1796

2000

2500

1798

D

Brighton & Hove MC/ Chelmsford MC

DeLacy MC/ Yorkshire Wolds MC

EMCOS/ Forresters CC

BTRDA/ Clowne & District MC

Dukeries MC/Southsea MC

Dukeries MC

Dukeries MC

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

CRC

Border MC

Sutton & Cheam MC

Southsea MC

Redditch & District CC

Entrant/Sponsor

Garolla Roller Garage Doors, MWW
Services, GP Autos

Bob Walker Photography

World Vintage Clothing

Harper Adams University x Rallying the
Wright Way, Lazer Lamps, Yokohama

Coltec Racing Engines / Northeast
Brakes

MA Motor Co Ltd. JR Plant Ltd.
Annandale Autos

Mass Racing, Dragon Leads, Canada
Garage Motorsport

JK Motors SW Ltd, Seaview Recovery,
St.Austell Bay Plastics

R1 Motorsport ARC Melius Ltd

Exposure AutoMoto

EJM Preparation



No
79

80

81

82

83
84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

Crew

Connor Powell/ Gary
Powell

Damian Long/ Oliver
Marshall

lan Broadfoot/ Max
Mulley

Stephen Shephard /
Jessica Shephard

Jon Bray/ William Bray
Mark Turner/ Phil
Bramma

Kay Thompson/ Reece
Brookes

Jon Hunt/ Tom Eckett
Matthew Honeyborne/
Martin Allwood

Kevin Barnes/ Dave
Thornhill

David Segal/ Denise
Gubbins

Andy Jordan/ lan
Jordan

Adam Hanner/ Wayne
Wood

James Edwards/
Andrew Scott

Car
Citroen Saxo

VTS
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

Opel Manta

MG ZR Trophy
BMW Mini R53

Nissan Micra

Honda Civic

Ford Escort Mk1

Honda Civic EG

Ford Escort Mk2

Vauxhall Nova

Ford Puma

Ford Fiesta

CC Class Club

1587

1999

1996

1998

1400
1598

1400

1595

1975

1998

2000

1398

1597

1600

E

Epynt MC

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk/
Chelmsford MC

Bexley LCC / CRC/ Bexley LCC

Dukeries MC

Chelmsford MC
Dukeries MC/ Malton MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC / Stockport 061/
Ecurie Royal Oak MC

Farnborough DMC

Broughton & Bretton MC/ BBMC
South Oxon CC

Sutton & Cheam MC/ Dukeries MC
Dukeries MC

Border Ecosse MC/ Border eccose

Dukeries MC/ West Suffolk MC

Entrant/Sponsor

Sax Velo

Unhinged Vehicles Custom Van
Creations

MCT Rallying

Allweld Engineering Ltd, Beeston
Reclamation, Lower Farm Holiday
Cottages Chester

Hond-r and Caversham Coachworks

RTS Racing



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

93 Vlad Ardeleanu/ Volkswagen 1800 D  Sutton & Cheam MC WOSP Performance, Phillips Tyres, ARP
Dominic Norman Mk2 GTi
95 Martin Scoley/ Jon Peugeot 205 Gti 1598 E  Worksop & DMC / Dukeries MC/
Leckenby Worksop & DMC
96 Marina Miller/ lain Nissan Micra 998 F  Dukeries MC Fuller's Van and Trailer Hire
Davidson
97 Jason Phillips/ Zoe Nissan Sunny 1600 E  Loughborough CC
Phillips
98 Andrew Higgins/ Alifie  Ford Fiesta Mk6 1388 F  Loughborough CC/ Newton & District
Element MC

There are 94 entries, and 94 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 17th March 2024 at 17:15 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Crew

Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins

John Griffiths / Emma Morrison
Daniel Bird/ Nigel Barber

Paul Murro / Craig Simkiss

Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones
James Garner / Jordan Joines
Stephen Sawley / Rob Johnson
Chris White/ Graham Capper
Andrew Turner/ Ross Green
Adam Midghall/ Thomas Pidden
Nigel Greensall/ Graham Wild
Wayne Larbalestier/ Bonnie Kelly
Alex Stubbs/ Rhys Edwards
Ashley Davies/ Sam Fordham
David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent
Sam Gendy/ Samantha Bartlett
Joseph Duffy/ Daniel Duffy

Tim Freeman/ Paul Williams

Individual Times

1
9:08
9:05
9:44
9:22

9:35

9:49

9:48

9:50
10:03
10:13
10:17
10:19
10:35
10:20
10:22
10:19
10:32
10:46
10:33

2
8:58
8:56
9:11
9:16

9:25
9:32
9:34
9:37
9:55
9:59
9:57
9:59
10:14
10:06
10:15
10:09
10:12
10:13
10:13

Dukeries Rally 2024

to SS 6 Finish

In Position Order

Cls OIA

3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
7:32 7:31 711 7:09 47:29 1 1
7:37 749 T7:12 7:09 47:48 2 2
7:49 T7:41 7:25 7:25 49:15 3 3
7:45 745 724 7:23 0:30 49:25 4 4

Car 4 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Chicane P17 SS2

8:09 8:.09 7:30 7:28 50:16 1 5
8:12 8:00 7:39 7:37 50:49 2 6
821 8:09 7:38 7:34 51:.04 3 7
8:14 8:20 7:39 7:37 51:17 4 8
8:18 8:05 7:48 7:46 51:55 1 9
8:24 8:19 755 7:47 52:37 2 10
8:16 8:03 8:00 8:06 52:39 1 11
8:26 8:15 8:00 8:01 53:00 3 12
8:32 8:18 7:52 7:42 53:13 5 13
8:33 8:19 8:04 7:56 53:18 4 14
8:29 8:17 8:02 754 53:19 1 15
8:29 8:08 8:09 8:25 53:39 6 16
8:31 8:17 8:06 8:13 53:51 2 17
8:30 8:18 8:02 8:02 53:51 2 18
8:45 8:30 8:01 7:57 53:59 5 19
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Car Cls

41
24
23
25
80
33
20
38
37
58
50

44
90
59
28
34
67
42
52
40
69
45
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Crew

Mat Wheeler/ Robbie Sandford
Paul O'Neill/ Colin Stephens
Michael Bowle/ 1zzie Lawrence
Nigel Brain/ Martin Corbett
Damian Long/ Oliver Marshall
Marc Mayes/ Ben Duke

Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy
Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths
Ross Wey/ Liam Carfrae
Callum Francis/ Roland Francis

George Sheard/ Charlie Stephens

Stephen Johansen/ Harriet Worth
Andy Jordan/ lan Jordan

Ben Smith/ Ben Smith

Andrew Wishart/ Archie Wishart
Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather
Stuart Cameron / Gary Whittington
Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell

Stuart Baines/ Suzanne Baines
Simon Belcher / Kerry Pullen
Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall

Garry Salmon/ Dylan Scott

Lee Hastings/ Cole Hastings

1
10:28
10:35
10:45
10:38
10:38
10:35
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:37
10:31

10:53
10:56
10:40
10:50
10:52
10:50
11:06
10:59
10:18
11:19
11:12
16:00

2
10:19
10:15
10:20
10:19
10:10
10:16
10:23
10:18
10:28
10:11
10:12

10:33
10:22
10:18
10:34
10:31
10:34
10:44
10:31
10:09
10:39
11:06

9:41

3
8:38
8:37
8:47
8:50
8:49
8:49
8:47
8:45
8:45
9:04
8:47

4
8:29
8:28
8:40
8:27
8:27
8:28
8:32
8:34
8:29
8:39
8:30

5
8:08
8:13
7:59
8:08
8:15
8:10
8:07
8:16
8:15
8:15
8:32

6
8:12
8:08
7:53
8:04
8:09
8:11
8:08
8:07
8:05
8:13
8:05

Car 50 Penalty details:-
8:36 8:18 8:18

8:44
8:52
9:27
8:53
8:52
8:54
9:01
8:53
10:41
9:12
9:07
8:11

8:29
8:39
8:40
8:37
8:45
8:32
8:42
8:32
8:50
8:50
8:02

8:28
8:17
8:20
8:26
8:30
8:19
8:29
8:22
8:27
8:27
7:43

8:17
8:08
8:13
8:19
8:18
8:15
8:28
8:14
8:31
8:21
7:41

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
54:14 3 20

54:16 4 21

54:24 6 22

54:26 7 23

54:28 5 24

54:29 5 25

54:38 6 26

54:41 8 27

54:43 7 28

54:59 6 29

0:30 55:07 7 30

0:30 for Chicane P17 SS2

55:22 3 31

55:24 32

55:29 33

55:30 34

55:37 10 35

55:51 11 36

55:57 9 37

56:02 10 38

56:16 12 39

56:58 40

57:03 41

57:18 42



Car Cls

81

64
35
66
88
92
86
39
62
36
61
75
73
79
83
60

47
78
82
46
53
91

D
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Crew

lan Broadfoot/ Max Mulley

Chris Worrall/ Tom Worrall
Antony Allery/ Richard Bonner
Bob Walker/ Tim Bradley

Kevin Barnes/ Dave Thornhill
James Edwards/ Andrew Scott
Jon Hunt/ Tom Eckett

George Heighway/ Natalie Heighway
Alex Steele/ Alex Wingfield

Joe Piggott/ John Fellowes
Massie Piggott/ Julian Monkley
Tony Brumfield/ Emma Brumfield
Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf
Connor Powell/ Gary Powell

Jon Bray/ William Bray

Callum Powell/ Dani Powell

Peter Taylor/ Charlotte Wainwright
Nick Wilkins/ Josh Humphriss

Stephen Shephard / Jessica Shephard
Ben Williams/ Alice Williams

Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson

Adam Hanner/ Wayne Wood

1
11:18

11:25
10:12
11:19
12:01
11:53
11:39
10:16
11:21
10:30
11:53
11:35
11:53
11:35
11:30
11:28

10:36
11:52
12:07
11:13
11:43
16:00

2
10:58

10:52

9:59
11:11
11:31
11:04
11:04
16:00
11:55
10:07
11:05
11:28
11:36
11:16
11:23
11:22

16:00
11:20
11:34
16:00
11:31
10:52

3

4

5

6

9:00 8155 8:42 8:38
Car 81 Penalty details:-

9:19
14:00
9:32
9:22
9:17
9:25
8:33
9:39
14:00
9:28
9:38
9:37
9:41
9:37
9:30

8:57
8:39
8:57
8:50
9:11
9:10
8:21
9:05
8:34
9:24
9:12
9:09
9:23
9:16
9:12

8:54
7:56
8:59
8:37
8:54
9:01
8:04
8:46
8:20
9:05
9:02
8:53
9:03
9:10
9:04

8:55
8:00
8:50
8:42
8:50
8:52
8:16
8:44
8:13
8:57
8:58
8:47
9:.01
9:06
8:58

Car 60 Penalty details:-

8:43
9:35
9:44
8:51
9:40
8:50

8:36
9:26
9:11
8:27
9:30
8:36

8:11
9:07
9:02
8:05
9:15
8:23

8:11
9:06
8:57
8:00
9:14
8:16

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

0:30 5801 11 43
0:30 for Chicane P17 SS4

58:22 2 44

58:46 12 45

58:48 13 46

59:03 13 47

59:09 9 48

59:11 10 49

59:30 14 50

59:30 15 51

59:44 11 52

59:52 16 53

59:53 17 54

59:55 3 55

59:59 12 56
1:00:02 4 57

0:30 1:00:04 5 58

0:30 for Chicane P17 SS2

1:00:27 18 59
1:00:26 19 60
1:00:35 20 61
1:00:36 14 62
1:00:53 21 63
1:00:57 13 64



Car Cls Crew

68

65
85
84

54
72
76
77
63
93
49
98
96
97
87
31

D Charlie Wright/ Adam Westerby

D Mike Webb/ Steve Noble

Kay Thompson/ Reece Brookes

O T

Mark Turner/ Phil Bramma

Kevan Wilson/ James Worth

James Palmer-Smith/ David Palmer-Smith
Scott Stutchbury/ Darren Stutchbury
Roger Sparrow/ Morgan Sparrow
Daniel Wright/ Mark Annison

Vlad Ardeleanu/ Dominic Norman
Alex Kirk-Willey/ Steve Harris
Andrew Higgins/ Alifie Element
Marina Miller/ lain Davidson

Jason Phillips/ Zoe Phillips

Matthew Honeyborne/ Martin Allwood
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Andy Stretton/ lan Harden

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2
10.06 miles 10.06 miles

1
16:00

11:01
11:41
11:48

16:00
12:09
11:25
11:58
11:31
12:47
16:00
13:27
13:23
13:30
11:05
11:59

2
10:31

16:00
11:32
11:21

10:49
11:43
10:54
11:18
11:25
12:27
16:00
12:50
12:43
12:41
30:00
11:10

Stage 3
8.38 miles

3

4

5

6

851 8:36 830 8:21
Car 68 Penalty details:-
9:08 8:383 8:08 8:07
9:37 9:27 9:22 9:24
9:55 9:23 9:28 9:20
Car 84 Penalty details:-

9:02
9:53
14:00
14:00
9:29
10:29
8:38
10:43
10:37
10:49
8:55
9:08

8:46
9:41
9:00
8:56
8:59
9:49
8:26
10:17
10:20
10:34
8:35
8:45

Stage 4
8.38 miles

8:37
9:28
8:52
8:44
14:00
9:47
8:07
10:09
10:20
10:35
8:23
30:00

8:36
9:45
9:02
8:51
8:53
9:49
8:00
10:04
10:34
10:33
11:17
30:00

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

0:11 1:01:00 22 65
0:11 for Jump Start SS6
1:01:02 23 66
1:01:03 6 67
0:30 1:01:45 15 68
0:30 for Chicane P22 SS3
1:01:50 24 69
1:02:39 7 70
1:03:1123 25 71
1:03:47 16 72
1:04:27 14 73
1:05:08 26 74
1:05:112 15 75
1:07:30 76
1:07:57 77
1:08:42 16 78
1:18:15 27 79
1:41:02 6 80
Stage 5
8.61 miles

Stage 6
8.61 miles



These results became Final on Sunday 17th March 2024 at 17:15 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
20
21
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Crew
Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins
John Griffiths / Emma Morrison

Paul Murro / Craig Simkiss

Daniel Bird/ Nigel Barber

Wayne Larbalestier/ Bonnie Kelly
Lee Hastings/ Cole Hastings
Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
James Garner / Jordan Joines
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones

Paul Morgan / Sam Stafford
Joshua Davey/ Tamsyn Davey
David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent
Chris White/ Graham Capper
Ciro Carannante/ Simon Coates
Joseph Duffy/ Daniel Duffy
Andrew Turner/ Ross Green
Stephen Sawley / Rob Johnson
Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy
Sam Gendy/ Samantha Bartlett

Dukeries Rally 2024

Individual Times

1 2
9:08 8:58
9:05 8:56
9:22 9:16

9:44 09:11
10:35 10:14
16:00 9:41
9:35 9:25
9:48 9:34
9:49 9:32
10:00

11:24

10:19 10:09
10:03 9:55
9:50 9:37
10:46 10:13
10:13 9:59
9:50 9:37
10:41 10:23
10:32 10:12

3
7:32
7:37
7:45

4

7:31
7:49
7:45

In Starting Order

5
7:11
7:12
7:24

6
7:09
7:09
7:23

Car 4 Penalty details:-

7:49
8:32
8:11
8:09
8:21
8:12

8:29
8:18
8:12
8:30
8:24
8:14
8:47
8:31

741
8:18
8:02
8:09
8:09
8:00

8:08
8:05
8:32
8:18
8:19
8:20
8:32
8:17

7:25
7:52
7:43
7:30
7:38
7:39

8:09
7:48

8:02
7:55
7:39
8:07
8:06

7:25
7:42
7:41
7:28
7:34
7:37

8:25
7:46

8:02
7:47
7:37
8:08
8:13

Penalty

0:30

0:30 for Chicane P17 SS2

Retired

Gearbox jammed in 6th

Retired

to SS 6 Finish
Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
47:29
47:48
49:25 4 4
49:15 3 3
53:13 5 13
57:18 5 42
50:16 1
51:04 3
50:49 2
53:39 6 16
51:55 1 9
53:51 2 18
52:37 2 10
51:17 4 8
54:38 6 26
53:51 2 17
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Car Cls

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
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Crew

Adam Midghall/ Thomas Pidden
Michael Bowle/ Izzie Lawrence
Paul O'Neill/ Colin Stephens
Nigel Brain/ Martin Corbett

Phillip Burton/ Katy Burton

Alex Stubbs/ Rhys Edwards
Andrew Wishart/ Archie Wishart
Gawaine Clark / Lois Clark

lan Jarvis/ Harry Walshaw

Andy Stretton/ lan Harden
Ashley Davies/ Sam Fordham
Marc Mayes/ Ben Duke
Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather
Antony Allery/ Richard Bonner
Joe Piggott/ John Fellowes

Ross Wey/ Liam Carfrae

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths
George Heighway/ Natalie Heighway
Simon Belcher / Kerry Pullen

Mat Wheeler/ Robbie Sandford
Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell

Tim Freeman/ Paul Williams
Stephen Johansen/ Harriet Worth
Garry Salmon/ Dylan Scott

1
10:17
10:45
10:35
10:38
10:19
10:20
10:50
11:03
10:39
11:59
10:22
10:35
10:52
10:12
10:30
10:41
10:41
10:16
10:18
10:28
11:06
10:33
10:53
11:12

2
9:57
10:20
10:15
10:19
10:06
10:06
10:34

10:09
11:10
10:15
10:16
10:31

9:59
10:07
10:28
10:18
16:00
10:09
10:19
10:44
10:13
10:33
11:06

3
8:16
8:47
8:37
8:50
8:24
8:33
8:53

8:39
9:08
8:29
8:49
8:52
14:00
14:00
8:45
8:45
8:33
10:41
8:38
9:.01
8:45
8:44
9:07

4
8:03
8:40
8:28
8:27
8:18
8:19
8:40

8:22
8:45
8:17
8:28
8:37
8:39
8:34
8:29
8:34
8:21
8:32
8:29
8:32
8:30
8:36
8:50

5
8:00
7:59
8:13
8:08
8:01
8:04
8:20

10:37

6 Penalty
8:06
7:53
8:08
8:04

7:56
8:13

30:00 30:00

8:02
8:10
8:26
7:56
8:20
8:15
8:16
8:04
8:22
8:08
8:19
8:01
8:18
8:27

7:54
8:11
8:19
8:00
8:13
8:05
8:07
8:16
8:14
8:12
8:15
7:57
8:18
8:21

Total
52:39
54:24
54:16
54:26
Retired
53:18
55:30

Cls
Pos

N~ o P

N

Head Gasket Overheating

Head Gasket
1:41:02
53:19
54:29
55:37
58:46
59:44
54:43
54:41
59:30
56:16
54:14
55:57
53:59
55:22
57:03

10
12
11

14
12

A W 01 © W

O/A
Pos

11
22
21
23

14
34

80
15
25
35
45
52
28
27
50
39
20
37
19
31
41



Car Cls

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56

57
58
59
60

61
62
63
64
65
66

Crew

Ben Williams/ Alice Williams

D Peter Taylor/ Charlotte Wainwright

m m O O O O m m O

m O m O

O O m m O O

Nigel Greensall/ Graham Wild
Alex Kirk-Willey/ Steve Harris
George Sheard/ Charlie Stephens

Jonathan Haynes / James Rudd
Stuart Baines/ Suzanne Baines
Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Kevan Wilson/ James Worth
William Routledge/ Alex Routledge

lan Dove/ John Dove

David Large/ David Ottoway
Callum Francis/ Roland Francis
Ben Smith/ Ben Smith

Callum Powell/ Dani Powell

Massie Piggott/ Julian Monkley
Alex Steele/ Alex Wingfield
Daniel Wright/ Mark Annison
Chris Worrall/ Tom Worrall
Mike Webb/ Steve Noble

Bob Walker/ Tim Bradley

1
11:13
10:36
10:19
16:00
10:31

11:39
10:59
11:43
16:00
10:57
10:44

11:32
10:37
10:40
11:28

11:53
11:21
11:31
11:25
11:01
11:19

2
16:00
16:00

9:59
16:00
10:12

10:31
11:31
10:49
10:45
10:41

11:05
10:11
10:18
11:22

11:05
11:55
11:25
10:52
16:00
11:11

3
8:51
8:43
8:26
8:38
8:47

4
8:27
8:36
8:15
8:26
8:30

5
8:05
8:11
8:00
8:07
8:32

6
8:00
8:11
8:01
8:00
8:05

Car 50 Penalty details:-

8:53
9:40
9:02

10:30

9:28
9:04
9:27
9:30

8:42
9:30
8:46

9:56

14:00
8:39
8:39
9:12

8:29
9:15
8:37

8:15
8:17
9:04

8:28
9:14
8:36

8:13
8:08
8:58

Car 60 Penalty details:-

9:28
9:39
9:29
9:19
9:08
9:32

9:24
9:05
8:59
8:57
8:38
8:57

9:05
8:46
14:00
8:54
8:08
8:59

8:57
8:44
8:53
8:55
8:07
8:50

Penalty Total

1:00:36

1:00:17

53:00

1:05:11

0:30 55:07

0:30 for Chicane P17 SS2
Engine Failure

56:02

1:00:53

1:01:50

Cls
Pos

14
18

15

10
21
24

O/A
Pos

62
59
12
75
30

38
63
69

Broken Gearbox and lack of exhaust

Bad vibration after tyre bundle jumped

out
Retired
54:59
55:29
0:30 1:00:04
0:30 for Chicane P17 SS2
59:52
59:30
1:04:17
58:22
1:01:02
58:48

16
15
14

23
13

29
33
58

53
51
73
44
66
46



Crew
Stuart Cameron / Gary Whittington
Charlie Wright/ Adam Westerby

Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall

E Matthew Arnold/ Ellie Arnold

James Palmer-Smith/ David Palmer-
Smith

Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf

Michael Windsor/ Daniel Yeates
Tony Brumfield/ Emma Brumfield
Scott Stutchbury/ Darren Stutchbury
Roger Sparrow/ Morgan Sparrow
Nick Wilkins/ Josh Humphriss
Connor Powell/ Gary Powell
Damian Long/ Oliver Marshall

lan Broadfoot/ Max Mulley

Stephen Shephard / Jessica
Shephard

Jon Bray/ William Bray

C Mark Turner/ Phil Bramma

Car Cls
67 C
68 D
69 E
71
72 F
73 F
74 E
75 D
76 D
77 C
78 D
79 E
80 D
81 D
82 D
83 F
84
85 F

86

Kay Thompson/ Reece Brookes

E Jon Hunt/ Tom Eckett

1
10:50
16:00

11:19
12:10
12:09

11:53
10:59
11:35
11:25
11:58
11:52
11:35
10:38
11:18

12:07

11:30
11:48

11:41
11:39

2
10:34
10:31

10:39
11:24
11:43

11:36
10:27
11:28
10:54
11:18
11:20
11:16
10:10
10:58

11:34

11:23
11:21

11:32
11:04

3 4 5 6 Penalty Total
854 845 8:30 8:18 55:51
851 8:36 830 821 0:11 1:01:00

Car 68 Penalty details:- 0:11 for Jump Start SS6
9:12 850 8:27 8:31 56:58
9:33 9:14 9:12 Fuel Pump
9:53 9141 9:28 9:45 1:02:39
9:37 9:09 853 8:47 59:55
8:59 8:48 9:37 Retired
9:38 9:12 9:02 8:58 59:53

14:00 9:00 8:52 9:02 1:03:13
14:00 8:56 8:44 851 1:03:47
9:35 9:26 9:07 9:06 1:00:26
9:41 9:23 9:.03 9:.01 59:59
8:49 8:27 8:15 8:09 54:28
9:00 855 8:42 8:38 0:30 58:01

Car 81 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Chicane P17 SS4
9:44 9:11 9:02 8:57 1:00:35
9:37 9:16 9:10 9:06 1:00:02
9:55 9:23 9:28 9:20 0:30 1:01:45

Car 84 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Chicane P22 SS3
9:37 9:27 9:22 9:24 1:01:03
9:25 9:10 9:01 8:52 59:11

Cls
Pos

11
22

17
25
16
19
12
11

20

15

10

O/A
Pos

36
65

40

70

55

54
71
72
60
56
24
43

61

57
68

67
49



Car Cls

87
88
89
90
91
92
93
95
96
97
98
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Crew

Matthew Honeyborne/ Martin Allwood
Kevin Barnes/ Dave Thornhill
David Segal/ Denise Gubbins
Andy Jordan/ lan Jordan

Adam Hanner/ Wayne Wood
James Edwards/ Andrew Scott
Vlad Ardeleanu/ Dominic Norman
Martin Scoley/ Jon Leckenby
Marina Miller/ lain Davidson
Jason Phillips/ Zoe Phillips
Andrew Higgins/ Alifie Element

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2

10.06 miles

10.06 miles

1
11:05
12:01
16:00
10:56
16:00
11:53
12:47
12:04
13:23
13:30
13:27

2
30:00
11:31
30:00
10:22
10:52
11:04
12:27

12:43
12:41
12:50

3 4
8:55 8:35
9:22 8:50

14:00 9:50
8:52 8:29
8:50 8:36
9:17 9:11

10:29 9:49

10:37 10:20
10:49 10:34
10:43 10:17

Stage 3
8.38 miles

5
8:23
8:37

8:28
8:23
8:54
9:47

10:20
10:35
10:09

6 Penalty
11:17
8:42

8:17
8:16
8:50
9:49

10:34
10:33
10:04

Stage 4
8.38 miles

Total
1:18:15
59:03
Engine went bang
55:24
1:00:57
59:09
1:05:08
No Oil Pressure
1.07:57
1:08:42
1:07:30

Stage 5
8.61 miles

Cls
Pos

27
13

13

26

16

Stage 6
8.61 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 17th March 2024 at 17:15 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

O/A
Pos

79
47

32
64
48
74

77
78
76
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Dukeries Rally 2024

Final Individual Times in Class Order to SS 6 Finish

Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class A

1 A Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins 9:08 858 732 7:31 711 7:09 47:29 1 1

2 A John Griffiths / Emma Morrison 9:05 856 7:37 7:49 712 7:09 47:48 2 2

5 A Daniel Bird/ Nigel Barber 9:44 9:111 749 T:41 T7:25 7:25 49:15 3 3

4 A Paul Murro / Craig Simkiss 9:22 9:16 745 T7:45 T7:24 7:23 0:30 49:25 4 4

Car 4 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Chicane P17 SS2

6 A Wayne Larbalestier/ Bonnie Kelly 10:35 10:14 8:32 8:18 752 7:42 53:13 5 13

13 A David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent 10:19 10:09 8:29 8:08 8:09 8:25 53:39 6 16
Class B

22 B Adam Midghall/ Thomas Pidden 10:17 9:57 8:16 8:03 8:00 8:06 52:39 1 11

21 B Sam Gendy/ Samantha Bartlett 10:32 10:12 8:31 8:17 8:06 8:13 53:51 2 17

44 B Stephen Johansen/ Harriet Worth 10:53 10:33 8:44 8:36 8:18 8:18 55:22 3 31

45 B Garry Salmon/ Dylan Scott 11:12 11:06 9:07 850 8:27 8:21 57:03 4 41

7 B Lee Hastings/ Cole Hastings 16:00 9:41 8:11 8:02 7:43 741 57:18 5 42

31 B Andy Stretton/ lan Harden 11:59 11:10 9:08 8:45 30:00 30:00 1:41:02 6 80
Class C

8 C Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones 9:35 9:25 8:09 809 7:30 7:28 50:16 1 5

10 C Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones 9:49 9:32 8:12 800 7:39 7:37 50:49 2 6

9 C James Garner / Jordan Joines 9:48 9:34 821 809 7:38 7:34 51:.04 3 7

18 C Stephen Sawley / Rob Johnson 9:50 9:37 814 820 7:39 7:37 51:17 4 8
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Class D

14
17
48
27
80
20
37
28
42
52

D
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Crew

Tim Freeman/ Paul Williams
Michael Bowle/ Izzie Lawrence
Nigel Brain/ Martin Corbett

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths
Ben Smith/ Ben Smith

Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather
Stuart Cameron / Gary Whittington
Simon Belcher / Kerry Pullen

Bob Walker/ Tim Bradley

Ben Williams/ Alice Williams

Mark Turner/ Phil Bramma

Roger Sparrow/ Morgan Sparrow

Chris White/ Graham Capper
Andrew Turner/ Ross Green
Nigel Greensall/ Graham Wild
Alex Stubbs/ Rhys Edwards
Damian Long/ Oliver Marshall
Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy
Ross Wey/ Liam Carfrae
Andrew Wishart/ Archie Wishart
Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell
Stuart Baines/ Suzanne Baines

1
10:33
10:45
10:38
10:41
10:40
10:52
10:50
10:18
11:19
11:13
11:48

11:58

10:03
10:13
10:19
10:20
10:38
10:41
10:41
10:50
11:06
10:59

2
10:13
10:20
10:19
10:18
10:18
10:31
10:34
10:09
11:11
16:00
11:21

11:18

9:55

9:59

9:59
10:06
10:10
10:23
10:28
10:34
10:44
10:31

3
8:45
8:47
8:50
8:45
9:27
8:52
8:54

10:41
9:32
8:51
9:55

4
8:30
8:40
8:27
8:34
8:39
8:37
8:45
8:32
8:57
8:27
9:23

5
8:01
7:59
8:08
8:16
8:17
8:26
8:30
8:22
8:59
8:05
9:28

6
7:57
7:53
8:04
8:07
8:08
8:19
8:18
8:14
8:50
8:00
9:20

Car 84 Penalty details:-
14:00 8:56 8:44 851

8:18
8:24
8:26
8:33
8:49
8:47
8:45
8:53
9:01
8:53

8:05
8:19
8:15
8:19
8:27
8:32
8:29
8:40
8:32
8:42

7:48
7:55
8:00
8:04
8:15
8:07
8:15
8:20
8:19
8:29

7:46
747
8:01
7:56
8:09
8:08
8:05
8:13
8:15
8:28

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos

53:59 5 19

54:24 6 22

54:26 7 23

54:41 8 27

55:29 9 33

55:37 10 35

55:51 11 36

56:16 12 39

58:48 13 46

1:00:36 14 62

0:30 1:01:45 15 68
0:30 for Chicane P22 SS3

1:03:47 16 72

51:55 1 9

52:37 2 10

53:00 3 12

53:18 4 14

54:28 5 24

54:38 6 26

54:43 7 28

55:30 8 34

55:57 9 37

56:02 10 38



Car Cls

81

35
88
39
62
61
75
47
78
82
53
68

65
54
76
93
87

Class

32
16
41
24
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Crew

lan Broadfoot/ Max Mulley

Antony Allery/ Richard Bonner

Kevin Barnes/ Dave Thornhill
George Heighway/ Natalie Heighway
Alex Steele/ Alex Wingfield

Massie Piggott/ Julian Monkley

Tony Brumfield/ Emma Brumfield
Peter Taylor/ Charlotte Wainwright
Nick Wilkins/ Josh Humphriss
Stephen Shephard / Jessica Shephard
Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Charlie Wright/ Adam Westerby

Mike Webb/ Steve Noble

Kevan Wilson/ James Worth

Scott Stutchbury/ Darren Stutchbury
Vlad Ardeleanu/ Dominic Norman

Matthew Honeyborne/ Martin Allwood

Ashley Davies/ Sam Fordham
Joseph Duffy/ Daniel Duffy
Mat Wheeler/ Robbie Sandford
Paul O'Neill/ Colin Stephens

1
11:18

10:12
12:01
10:16
11:21
11:53
11:35
10:36
11:52
12:07
11:43
16:00

11:01
16:00
11:25
12:47
11:05

10:22
10:46
10:28
10:35

2
10:58

9:59
11:31
16:00
11:55
11:05
11:28
16:00
11:20
11:34
11:31
10:31

16:00
10:49
10:54
12:27
30:00

10:15
10:13
10:19
10:15

3

4

5

6

9:00 8155 8:42 8:38
Car 81 Penalty details:-

14:00
9:22
8:33
9:39
9:28
9:38
8:43
9:35
9:44
9:40
8:51

8:39
8:50
8:21
9:05
9:24
9:12
8:36
9:26
9:11
9:30
8:36

7:56
8:37
8:04
8:46
9:05
9:02
8:11
9:07
9:02
9:15
8:30

8:00
8:42
8:16
8:44
8:57
8:58
8:11
9:06
8:57
9:14
8:21

Car 68 Penalty details:-

9:08
9:02
14:00
10:29
8:55

8:29
8:30
8:38
8:37

8:38
8:46
9:00
9:49
8:35

8:17
8:18
8:29
8:28

8:08
8:37
8:52
9:47
8:23

8:02
8:02
8:08
8:13

8:07
8:36
9:02
9:49
11:17

7:54
8:02
8:12
8:08

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

0:30 5801 11 43
0:30 for Chicane P17 SS4

58:46 12 45

59:03 13 47

59:30 14 50

59:30 15 51

59:52 16 53

59:53 17 54
1:00:27 18 59
1:00:26 19 60
1:00:35 20 61
1:00:53 21 63

0:11 1:01:00 22 65

0:11 for Jump Start SS6

1:01:02 23 66
1:01:50 24 69
1:03:123 25 71
1:05:08 26 74
1:.18:15 27 79
53:19 1 15

53:51 2 18

54:14 3 20

54:16 4 21



Car Cls

33
58
50

69
92
86
36
79
91
63
49
97

E
E
E
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Class F

90
64
73
83
60

85
72
98
96

m T M T m

m T T T

Crew
Marc Mayes/ Ben Duke
Callum Francis/ Roland Francis

George Sheard/ Charlie Stephens

Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall
James Edwards/ Andrew Scott
Jon Hunt/ Tom Eckett

Joe Piggott/ John Fellowes
Connor Powell/ Gary Powell
Adam Hanner/ Wayne Wood
Daniel Wright/ Mark Annison
Alex Kirk-Willey/ Steve Harris
Jason Phillips/ Zoe Phillips

Andy Jordan/ lan Jordan
Chris Worrall/ Tom Worrall
Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf
Jon Bray/ William Bray
Callum Powell/ Dani Powell

Kay Thompson/ Reece Brookes

James Palmer-Smith/ David Palmer-Smith

Andrew Higgins/ Alifie Element
Marina Miller/ lain Davidson

1
10:35
10:37
10:31

11:19
11:53
11:39
10:30
11:35
16:00
11:31
16:00
13:30

10:56
11:25
11:53
11:30
11:28

11:41
12:09
13:27
13:23

2
10:16
10:11
10:12

10:39
11:04
11:04
10:07
11:16
10:52
11:25
16:00
12:41

10:22
10:52
11:36
11:23
11:22

11:32
11:43
12:50
12:43

3
8:49
9:04
8:47

4
8:28
8:39
8:30

5
8:10
8:15
8:32

6
8:11
8:13
8:05

Car 50 Penalty details:-

9:12
9:17
9:25
14:00
9:41
8:50
9:29
8:38
10:49

8:52
9:19
9:37
9:37
9:30

8:50
9:11
9:10
8:34
9:23
8:36
8:59
8:26
10:34

8:29
8:57
9:09
9:16
9:12

8:27
8:54
9:01
8:20
9:03
8:23
14:00
8:07
10:35

8:28
8:54
8:53
9:10
9:04

8:31
8:50
8:52
8:13
9:01
8:16
8:53
8:00
10:33

8:17
8:55
8:47
9:06
8:58

Car 60 Penalty details:-
9:37 9:27 9:22 9:24
9:53 9:41 9:28 9:45
10:43 10:17 10:09 10:04
10:37 10:20 10:20 10:34

Cils OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos

54:29 5 25

54:59 6 29

0:30 55:07 7 30
0:30 for Chicane P17 SS2

56:58 8 40

59:09 9 48

59:11 10 49

59:44 11 52

59:59 12 56

1:00:57 13 64

1.04:17 14 73

1:05:11 15 75

1:08:42 16 78

55:24 1 32

58:22 2 44

59:55 3 55

1:00:02 4 57

0:30 1:00:04 5 58
0:30 for Chicane P17 SS2

1:01:03 6 67

1:02:39 7 70

1:07:30 8 76

1.07:57 9 77



Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
10.06 miles 10.06 miles 8.38 miles 8.38 miles 8.61 miles 8.61 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 17th March 2024 at 17:15 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew
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17
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Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins

John Griffiths / Emma Morrison
Daniel Bird/ Nigel Barber

Paul Murro / Craig Simkiss
Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones
James Garner / Jordan Joines
Stephen Sawley / Rob Johnson
Chris White/ Graham Capper
Andrew Turner/ Ross Green
Adam Midghall/ Thomas Pidden
Nigel Greensall/ Graham Wild
Wayne Larbalestier/ Bonnie Kelly
Alex Stubbs/ Rhys Edwards
Ashley Davies/ Sam Fordham

David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent

Sam Gendy/ Samantha Bartlett
Joseph Duffy/ Daniel Duffy

Tim Freeman/ Paul Williams
Mat Wheeler/ Robbie Sandford

Dukeries Rally 2024

Overall Results

Car

Citroen C3 Rally 2
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Darrian GTR
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Toyota GT86
Skoda Fabia R5
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta
Citroén DS3 R5
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Lotus Elise

Ford Escort
Citroen C2 Max

In Position Order

Total

to SS 6 Finish

Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

47:29
47:48
49:15
49:25
50:16
50:49
51:04
51:17
51:55
52:37
52:39
53:00
53:13
53:18
53:19
53:39
53:51
53:51
53:59
54:14

1
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+0:19
+1:46
+1:56
+2:47
+3:20
+3:35
+3:48
+4:26
+5:08
+5:10
+5:31
+5:44
+5:49
+5:50
+6:10
+6:22
+6:22
+6:30
+6:45

+0:19
+1:27
+0:10
+0:51
+0:33
+0:15
+0:13
+0:38
+0:42
+0:02
+0:21
+0:13
+0:05
+0:01
+0:20
+0:12

+0:08
+0:15
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Car Cls Crew

24
23
25
80
33
20
38
37
58
50
44
90
59
28
34
67
42
52
40
69
45

7
81
64

E
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Paul O'Neill/ Colin Stephens
Michael Bowle/ Izzie Lawrence
Nigel Brain/ Martin Corbett
Damian Long/ Oliver Marshall
Marc Mayes/ Ben Duke

Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy
Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Griffiths
Ross Wey/ Liam Carfrae

Callum Francis/ Roland Francis
George Sheard/ Charlie Stephens
Stephen Johansen/ Harriet Worth
Andy Jordan/ lan Jordan

Ben Smith/ Ben Smith

Andrew Wishart/ Archie Wishart
Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather
Stuart Cameron / Gary Whittington
Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell

Stuart Baines/ Suzanne Baines
Simon Belcher / Kerry Pullen
Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall

Garry Salmon/ Dylan Scott

Lee Hastings/ Cole Hastings

lan Broadfoot/ Max Mulley

Chris Worrall/ Tom Worrall

Car

Mazda MX5
Renault Clio
Mazda MX5

Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort RS2000
BMW E36 Coupe
Peugeot 205
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Puma
Subaru Impreza
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus
Renault Clio Clup
Honda Civic Ep3
Ford Escort
BMW 1 Series
Ford MKk1 Fiesta
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort

Nissan Micra

Total

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

54:16
54:24
54:26
54:28
54:29
54:38
54:41
54:43
54:59
55:07
55:22
55:24
55:29
55:30
55:37
55:51
55:57
56:02
56:16
56:58
57:03
57:18
58:01
58:22

4
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11

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

+6:47
+6:55
+6:57
+6:59
+7:00
+7:09
+7:12
+7:14
+7:30
+7:38
+7:53
+7:55
+8:00
+8:01
+8:08
+8:22
+8:28
+8:33
+8:47
+9:29
+9:34
+9:49
+10:32
+10:53

+0:02
+0:08
+0:02
+0:02
+0:01
+0:09
+0:03
+0:02
+0:16
+0:08
+0:15
+0:02
+0:05
+0:01
+0:07
+0:14
+0:06
+0:05
+0:14
+0:42
+0:05
+0:15
+0:43
+0:21



Car Cls Crew

35
66
88
92
86
39
62
36
61
75
73
79
83
60
47
78
82
46
53
91
68
65
85
84

D
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Antony Allery/ Richard Bonner
Bob Walker/ Tim Bradley

Kevin Barnes/ Dave Thornhill
James Edwards/ Andrew Scott
Jon Hunt/ Tom Eckett

George Heighway/ Natalie Heighway
Alex Steele/ Alex Wingfield

Joe Piggott/ John Fellowes
Massie Piggott/ Julian Monkley
Tony Brumfield/ Emma Brumfield
Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf

Connor Powell/ Gary Powell

Jon Bray/ William Bray

Callum Powell/ Dani Powell

Peter Taylor/ Charlotte Wainwright
Nick Wilkins/ Josh Humphriss

Stephen Shephard / Jessica Shephard

Ben Williams/ Alice Williams

Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Adam Hanner/ Wayne Wood
Charlie Wright/ Adam Westerby
Mike Webb/ Steve Noble

Kay Thompson/ Reece Brookes

Mark Turner/ Phil Bramma

Car

Ford Escort

BMW Compact
Honda Civic EG
Ford Fiesta
Honda Civic
Toyota Corolla
Ford Fiesta ST150
Citroen Saxo

Ford Escort G3
Toyota Corolla T Sport
Peugeot 106
Citroen Saxo VTS
MG ZR Trophy
Mini Cooper S
Mazda MX5

VW Golf GTi

Opel Manta

Ford Escort

BMW Compact
Ford Puma

Ford Fiesta R2T
Ford Fiesta ST150
Nissan Micra
BMW Mini R53

Total

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

58:46
58:48
59:03
59:09
59:11
59:30
59:30
59:44
59:52
59:53
59:55
59:59
1:00:02
1:00:04
1:00:17
1:00:26
1:00:35
1:00:36
1:00:53
1:00:57
1:01:00
1:01:02
1:01:03
1:01:45

12
13
13

9
10
14
15
11
16
17

3
12

18
19
20
14
21
13
22
23

15

45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

+11:17
+11:19
+11:34
+11:40
+11:42
+12:01
+12:01
+12:15
+12:23
+12:24
+12:26
+12:30
+12:33
+12:35
+12:48
+12:57
+13:06
+13:07
+13:24
+13:28
+13:31
+13:33
+13:34
+14:16

+0:24
+0:02
+0:15
+0:06
+0:02
+0:19

+0:14
+0:08
+0:01
+0:02
+0:04
+0:03
+0:02
+0:13
+0:09
+0:09
+0:01
+0:17
+0:04
+0:03
+0:02
+0:01
+0:42



Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
54 D Kevan Wilson/ James Worth Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 1:01:50 24 69 +14:21 +0:05
72 F James Palmer-Smith/ David Palmer-Smith Vauxhall Corsa B 1:02:39 7 70 +15:10 +0:49
76 D Scott Stutchbury/ Darren Stutchbury Renault Clio3 197 1:03:13 25 71 +15:44 +0:34
77 C Roger Sparrow/ Morgan Sparrow Mazda MX5 1:03:47 16 72 +16:18 +0:34
63 E Daniel Wright/ Mark Annison Ford Fiesta 1.04:27 14 73  +16:48 +0:30
93 D Vlad Ardeleanu/ Dominic Norman Volkswagen Mk2 GTi 1:05:08 26 74 +17:39 +0:51
49 E Alex Kirk-Willey/ Steve Harris Vauxhall Corsa 1:05:11 15 75 +17:42 +0:03
98 F Andrew Higgins/ Alifie Element Ford Fiesta Mk6 1:07:30 8 76 +20:01 +2:19
96 F Marina Miller/ lain Davidson Nissan Micra 1:07:57 9 77 +20:28 +0:27
97 E Jason Phillips/ Zoe Phillips Nissan Sunny 1:08:42 16 78 +21:13 +0:45
87 D Matthew Honeyborne/ Martin Allwood Ford Escort Mk1 1:18:15 27 79  +30:46 +9:33
31 B Andy Stretton/ lan Harden Subaru Impreza WRX Sti 1:41:02 6 80  +53:33 +22:47

These results became Final on Sunday 17th March 2024 at 17:15 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew
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Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins

John Griffiths / Emma Morrison
Paul Murro / Craig Simkiss
Daniel Bird/ Nigel Barber

Wayne Larbalestier/ Bonnie Kelly
Lee Hastings/ Cole Hastings
Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
James Garner / Jordan Joines
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones

Paul Morgan / Sam Stafford
Joshua Davey/ Tamsyn Davey
David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent
Chris White/ Graham Capper
Ciro Carannante/ Simon Coates
Joseph Duffy/ Daniel Duffy
Andrew Turner/ Ross Green
Stephen Sawley / Rob Johnson
Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy
Sam Gendy/ Samantha Bartlett
Adam Midghall/ Thomas Pidden

Dukeries Rally 2024

Overall Results

Car

Citroen C3 Rally 2
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Skoda Fabia R5
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2
Darrian GTR

Vauxhall Chevette HSR

Honda Civic
Darrian T90
Citroén DS3 R5
Ford Escort
Porsche Cayman
Lotus Elise

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS2000
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 9

In Starting Order

Total Cis OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
47:29 1 1
47:48 2 2
49:25 4 4
49:15 3 3
53:13 5 13
57:18 5 42
50:16 1
51:04 3
50:49 2
10:00
11:24
53:39 6 16
51:55 9
36:11
53:51 2 18
52:37 2 10
51:17 4 8
54:38 6 26
53:51 2 17
52:39 1 11

to SS 6 Finish


https://www.rallies.info/www.dukeries-rally.co.uk
https://www.rallies.info/www.dukeries-rally.co.uk

Car Cls Crew

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
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Michael Bowle/ 1zzie Lawrence
Paul O'Neill/ Colin Stephens
Nigel Brain/ Martin Corbett

Phillip Burton/ Katy Burton

Alex Stubbs/ Rhys Edwards
Andrew Wishart/ Archie Wishart
Gawaine Clark / Lois Clark

lan Jarvis/ Harry Walshaw

Andy Stretton/ lan Harden
Ashley Davies/ Sam Fordham
Marc Mayes/ Ben Duke
Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather
Antony Allery/ Richard Bonner
Joe Piggott/ John Fellowes

Ross Wey/ Liam Carfrae

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths
George Heighway/ Natalie Heighway
Simon Belcher / Kerry Pullen

Mat Wheeler/ Robbie Sandford
Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell

Tim Freeman/ Paul Williams
Stephen Johansen/ Harriet Worth
Garry Salmon/ Dylan Scott

Ben Williams/ Alice Williams

Car

Renault Clio

Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

Subaru Impreza WRX STi
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk2

Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi EVO9

Subaru Impreza WRX Sti
Ford Fiesta

Vauxhall Nova

Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus
Ford Escort

Citroen Saxo

Peugeot 205

BMW E36 Coupe
Toyota Corolla

BMW 1 Series

Citroen C2 Max

Honda Civic Ep3

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort

Total

54:24
54:16
54:26
45:08
53:18
55:30
11:03
48:26
1:41:02
53:19
54:29
55:37
58:46
59:44
54:43
54:41
59:30
56:16
54:14
55:57
53:59
55:22
57:03
1:00:36

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

6
4
Z

10
12
11

14
12

A W 01 © W

14

22
21
23

14
34

80
15
25
35
45
52
28
27
50
39
20
37
19
31
41
62



Car Cls Crew

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
71
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Peter Taylor/ Charlotte Wainwright
Nigel Greensall/ Graham Wild
Alex Kirk-Willey/ Steve Harris
George Sheard/ Charlie Stephens
Jonathan Haynes / James Rudd
Stuart Baines/ Suzanne Baines
Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Kevan Wilson/ James Worth
William Routledge/ Alex Routledge
lan Dove/ John Dove

David Large/ David Ottoway
Callum Francis/ Roland Francis
Ben Smith/ Ben Smith

Callum Powell/ Dani Powell
Massie Piggott/ Julian Monkley
Alex Steele/ Alex Wingfield

Daniel Wright/ Mark Annison
Chris Worrall/ Tom Worrall

Mike Webb/ Steve Noble

Bob Walker/ Tim Bradley

Stuart Cameron / Gary Whittington
Charlie Wright/ Adam Westerby
Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall
Matthew Arnold/ Ellie Arnold

Car

Mazda MX5
Toyota GT86
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Puma
Ford Focus Cup
Ford Escort
BMW Compact

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus

Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Mini Cooper S
Ford Escort G3
Ford Fiesta ST150
Ford Fiesta
Nissan Micra

Ford Fiesta ST150
BMW Compact
Renault Clio Clup
Ford Fiesta R2T
Ford MKk1 Fiesta
Citroen C2 GT

Total

1:00:17
53:00
1:05:11
55:07
11:39
56:02
1:00:53
1:01:50
21:42
41:51
46:05
54:59
55:29
1:00:04
59:52
59:30
1:04:17
58:22
1:01:02
58:48
55:51
1:01:00
56:58
51:33

18
3
15
4

10
21
24

16
15
14

23
13
11
22

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

59
12
75
30

38
63
69

29
33
58
53
51
73
44
66
46
36
65
40



Car Cls Crew

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
95
96
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James Palmer-Smith/ David Palmer-Smith

Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf

Michael Windsor/ Daniel Yeates
Tony Brumfield/ Emma Brumfield
Scott Stutchbury/ Darren Stutchbury
Roger Sparrow/ Morgan Sparrow
Nick Wilkins/ Josh Humphriss
Connor Powell/ Gary Powell
Damian Long/ Oliver Marshall

lan Broadfoot/ Max Mulley

Stephen Shephard / Jessica Shephard
Jon Bray/ William Bray

Mark Turner/ Phil Bramma

Kay Thompson/ Reece Brookes
Jon Hunt/ Tom Eckett

Matthew Honeyborne/ Martin Allwood
Kevin Barnes/ Dave Thornhill

David Segal/ Denise Gubbins

Andy Jordan/ lan Jordan

Adam Hanner/ Wayne Wood

James Edwards/ Andrew Scott

Vlad Ardeleanu/ Dominic Norman
Martin Scoley/ Jon Leckenby
Marina Miller/ lain Davidson

Car

Vauxhall Corsa B
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 107
Toyota Corolla T Sport
Renault Clio3 197
Mazda MX5

VW Golf GTi
Citroen Saxo VTS
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

Opel Manta

MG ZR Trophy
BMW Mini R53
Nissan Micra
Honda Civic

Ford Escort Mk1
Honda Civic EG
Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Puma

Ford Fiesta
Volkswagen Mk2 GTi
Peugeot 205 Gti
Nissan Micra

Total

1:02:39
59:55
48:50
59:53

1:03:13

1:03:47

1:00:26
59:59
54:28
58:01

1:00:35

1:00:02

1:01:45

1:01:03
59:11

1:18:15
59:03

1:09:50
55:24

1:00:57
59:09

1:05:08
12:04

1:07:57

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

-
3

17
25
16
19
12

5
11
20

4
15

6
10
27
13

13

26

70
55

54
71
72
60
56
24
43
61
57
68
67
49
79
47

32
64
48
74

1



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
97 E Jason Phillips/ Zoe Phillips Nissan Sunny 1:08:42 16 78
98 F Andrew Higgins/ Alifie Element Ford Fiesta Mk6 1:07:30 8 76

These results became Final on Sunday 17th March 2024 at 17:15 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew

Class
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Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins

John Griffiths / Emma Morrison
Daniel Bird/ Nigel Barber

Paul Murro / Craig Simkiss
Wayne Larbalestier/ Bonnie Kelly

David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent

Adam Midghall/ Thomas Pidden
Sam Gendy/ Samantha Bartlett
Stephen Johansen/ Harriet Worth
Garry Salmon/ Dylan Scott

Lee Hastings/ Cole Hastings

Andy Stretton/ lan Harden

Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones
James Garner / Jordan Joines
Stephen Sawley / Rob Johnson
Tim Freeman/ Paul Williams

Overall Results

Car

Citroen C3 Rally
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Skoda Fabia R5
Citroén DS3 R5

Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort Mk2

Vauxhall Chevette HSR

Darrian GTR
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Dukeries Rally 2024

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

2 47:29 1 1
47:48 2 2
49:15 3 3
49:25 4 4
53:13 5 13
53:39 6 16
52:39 1 11
53:51 2 17
55:22 3 31
57:03 4 41
57:18 5 42
WRX Sti 1:41:02 6 80
50:16 1 5
50:49 2 6
51:04 3 7
51:17 4 8
53:59 5 19

In Class Order

to SS 6 Finish
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Car Cls Crew

23
25
38
59
34
67
40
66
46
84
77
Class
14
17
48
27
80
20
37
28
42
52
81
35
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Michael Bowle/ 1zzie Lawrence
Nigel Brain/ Martin Corbett

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Griffiths
Ben Smith/ Ben Smith

Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather
Stuart Cameron / Gary Whittington
Simon Belcher / Kerry Pullen

Bob Walker/ Tim Bradley

Ben Williams/ Alice Williams

Mark Turner/ Phil Bramma

Roger Sparrow/ Morgan Sparrow

Chris White/ Graham Capper
Andrew Turner/ Ross Green
Nigel Greensall/ Graham Wild
Alex Stubbs/ Rhys Edwards
Damian Long/ Oliver Marshall
Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy
Ross Wey/ Liam Carfrae
Andrew Wishart/ Archie Wishart
Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell
Stuart Baines/ Suzanne Baines
lan Broadfoot/ Max Mulley
Antony Allery/ Richard Bonner

Car

Renault Clio
Mazda MX5
BMW E36 Coupe
Ford Escort Mk2

Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus

Renault Clio Clup
BMW 1 Series
BMW Compact
Ford Escort
BMW Mini R53
Mazda MX5

Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
Toyota GT86
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort RS2000
Peugeot 205
Ford Escort Mk2
Honda Civic Ep3
Ford Escort
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Total

54:24
54:26
54:41
55:29
55:37
55:51
56:16
58:48
1:00:36
1:01:45
1:03:47

51:55
52:37
53:00
53:18
54:28
54:38
54:43
55:30
55:57
56:02
58:01
58:46

6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
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Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

22
23
27
33
35
36
39
46
62
68
72

10
12
14
24
26
28
34
37
38
43
45



Car Cls Crew

88
39
62
61
75
47
78
82
53
68
65
54
76
93
87

Class

32
16
41
24
33
58
50
69

D
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Kevin Barnes/ Dave Thornhill
George Heighway/ Natalie Heighway
Alex Steele/ Alex Wingfield

Massie Piggott/ Julian Monkley

Tony Brumfield/ Emma Brumfield
Peter Taylor/ Charlotte Wainwright
Nick Wilkins/ Josh Humphriss
Stephen Shephard / Jessica Shephard
Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Charlie Wright/ Adam Westerby

Mike Webb/ Steve Noble

Kevan Wilson/ James Worth

Scott Stutchbury/ Darren Stutchbury
Vlad Ardeleanu/ Dominic Norman

Matthew Honeyborne/ Martin Allwood

Ashley Davies/ Sam Fordham
Joseph Duffy/ Daniel Duffy

Mat Wheeler/ Robbie Sandford
Paul O'Neill/ Colin Stephens

Marc Mayes/ Ben Duke

Callum Francis/ Roland Francis
George Sheard/ Charlie Stephens
Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall

Car

Honda Civic EG
Toyota Corolla

Ford Fiesta ST150
Ford Escort G3
Toyota Corolla T Sport
Mazda MX5

VW Golf GTi

Opel Manta

BMW Compact

Ford Fiesta R2T

Ford Fiesta ST150
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Renault Clio3 197
Volkswagen Mk2 GTi
Ford Escort Mk1

Ford Fiesta
Lotus Elise
Citroen C2 Max
Mazda MX5
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Puma
Ford Mk1 Fiesta

Total

59:03
59:30
59:30
59:52
59:53
1:00:17
1:00:26
1:00:35
1:00:53
1:01:00
1:01:02
1:01:50
1:03:13
1:05:08
1:18:15

53:19
53:51
54:14
54:16
54:29
54:59
55:07
56:58

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
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47
50
51
53
54
59
60
61
63
65
66
69
71
74
79

15
18
20
21
25
29
30
40



Car Cls Crew

92
86
36
79
91
63
49
97

Class

90
64
73
83
60
85
72
98
96

These results became Final on Sunday 17th March 2024 at 17:15 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

E
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James Edwards/ Andrew Scott
Jon Hunt/ Tom Eckett

Joe Piggott/ John Fellowes
Connor Powell/ Gary Powell
Adam Hanner/ Wayne Wood
Daniel Wright/ Mark Annison
Alex Kirk-Willey/ Steve Harris
Jason Phillips/ Zoe Phillips

Andy Jordan/ lan Jordan
Chris Worrall/ Tom Worrall
Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf
Jon Bray/ William Bray
Callum Powell/ Dani Powell

Kay Thompson/ Reece Brookes

James Palmer-Smith/ David Palmer-Smith

Andrew Higgins/ Alifie Element

Marina Miller/ lain Davidson

Car

Ford Fiesta
Honda Civic
Citroen Saxo
Citroen Saxo VTS
Ford Puma

Ford Fiesta
Vauxhall Corsa

Nissan Sunny

Vauxhall Nova
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106

MG ZR Trophy
Mini Cooper S
Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Corsa B
Ford Fiesta Mk6

Nissan Micra

Total

59:09
59:11
59:44
59:59
1:00:57
1:04:17
1:05:11
1:08:42

55:24
58:22
59:55
1:00:02
1:00:04
1:01:03
1:02:39
1:07:30
1:07:57

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

© 0O N O O b WN B

48
49
52
56
64
73
75
78

32
44
55
57
58
67
70
76
77



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Posn
1
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Stage 2

Stage 1
Car Time Car
2 905 2
1 9:08 1
4 9:22 5
8 9:35 4
5 944 8
9 948 10
10 9:49 9
15 950 15
18 9:50 18
11 10:00 7
14 10:03 14
35 10:12 22
17 10:13 17
39 10:16 35
22 10:17 48
40 10:18 26
13 10:19 27
26 10:19 36
48 10:19 13

Stage 3

Final

Stage 4
10.06 miles 10.06 miles 8.38 miles 8.38 miles 8.61 miles 8.61 miles

Position on each Stage

Stage 5

Dukeries Rally 2024

Stage 6

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

8:56
8:58
9:11
9:16
9:25
9:32
9:34
9:37
9:37
9:41
9:55
9:57
9:59
9:59
9:59
10:06
10:06
10:07
10:09

1
2

~N o0 o b~

10
15
18
22
14

17
26
48
13
32
16
21

7:32
7:37
7:45
7:49
8:09
8:11
8:12
8:12
8:14
8:16
8:18
8:21
8:24
8:24
8:26
8:29
8:29
8:30
8:31

1
5
4
2
10
7
22
14
13

48
21
32

16
26
17
27

7:31
7:41
7:45
7:49
8:00
8:02
8:03
8:05
8:08
8:09
8:09
8:15
8:17
8:17
8:18
8:18
8:18
8:19
8:19

1
2

© o0 o1 b

10
18

14

17
35
23
22
48
26
43
16

7:11
7:12
7:24
7:25
7:30
7:38
7:39
7:39
7:43
7:48
7:52
7:55
7:56
7:59
8:00
8:00
8:01
8:.01
8:02

1
2

© 0 o1 b

10
18

14
17
23
32
27
43
35
46
49

7:09
7:09
7:23
7:25
7:28
7:34
7:37
7:37
7:41
7:42
7:46
747
7:53
7:54
7:56
7:57
8:00
8:00
8:00

to SS 6 Finish
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Posn
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Stage 1

Car
27
32
41
36
50
21
43

6
24
33
47
58
25
80
30
59
20
37
38
56
23
16
28

Stage 2

Time Car
10:20 30
10:22 40
10:28 80
10:30 58
10:31 21
10:32 50
10:33 16
10:35 43
10:35 6
10:35 24
10:36 32
10:37 33
10:38 38
10:38 59
10:39 25
10:40 41
10:41 23
10:41 90
10:41 20
10:44 74
10:45 37
10:46 34
10:50 52

Stage 3

Stage 4
10.06 miles 10.06 miles 8.38 miles 8.38 miles 8.61 miles 8.61 miles

Stage 5

Stage 6

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

10:09
10:09
10:10
10:11
10:12
10:12
10:13
10:13
10:14
10:15
10:15
10:16
10:18
10:18
10:19
10:19
10:20
10:22
10:23
10:27
10:28
10:31
10:31

6
27
39
24
41
49
30
47
44
37
38
43
20
23
50
33
80
25
91
46
68
34
90

8:32
8:33
8:33
8:37
8:38
8:38
8:39
8:43
8:44
8:45
8:45
8:45
8:47
8:47
8:47
8:49
8:49
8:50
8:50
8:51
8:51
8:52
8:52

18
39
30
49
25
46
80
24
33
37
41
90
43
50
15
20
40
42
36
38
87
44
47

8:20
8:21
8:22
8:26
8:27
8:27
8:27
8:28
8:28
8:29
8:29
8:29
8:30
8:30
8:32
8:32
8:32
8:32
8:34
8:34
8:35
8:36
8:36

32
27
39
46
21
20
49
25
41
65
13
33
47
24
37
58
80
38
59
44
42
28
36

8:02
8:04
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:07
8:07
8:08
8:08
8:08
8:09
8:10
8:11
8:13
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:16
8:17
8:18
8:19
8:20
8:20

48
16
25
37
50
22
38
65
20
24
59
80
33
a7
41
21
28
36
58
40
42
39
91

Time
8:.01
8:02
8:04
8:05
8:05
8:06
8:07
8:07
8:08
8:08
8:08
8:09
8:11
8:11
8:12
8:13
8:13
8:13
8:13
8:14
8:15
8:16
8:16



Posn
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
o7
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Stage 1

Car
67
34
44
90
55
52
74
65
29
87
42
45
46
81
66
69
62
12
64
76
60
83
63

Stage 2

Time Car
10:50 68
10:52 44
10:53 28
10:56 67
10:57 69
10:59 56
10:59 42
11:01 55
11:03 54
11.05 64
11:06 91
11:12 76
11:13 81
11:18 86
11:19 92
11:19 57
11:21 61
11:24 45
11:25 31
11:25 66
11:28 79
11:30 77
11:31 78

Stage 3

Time Car

10:31
10:33
10:34
10:34
10:39
10:41
10:44
10:45
10:49
10:52
10:52
10:54
10:58
11:04
11:04
11:05
11:05
11:06
11:10
11:11
11:16
11:18
11:20

28
52
67
87
74
81
42
54
58
45
31
65
69
92
64
88
86
59
57
61
63
60
66

Stage 4
10.06 miles 10.06 miles 8.38 miles 8.38 miles 8.61 miles 8.61 miles

Time Car

8:53
8:53
8:54
8:55
8:59
9:00
9:01
9:02
9:04
9:07
9:08
9:08
9:12
9:17
9:19
9:22
9:25
9:27
9:28
9:28
9:29
9:30
9:32

68
01
34
65
35
58
59
23
28
52
31
67
54
74
45
69
88
81
77
64
66
63
76

Stage 5

Stage 6

Time Car Time Car Time

8:36
8:36
8:37
8:38
8:39
8:39
8:39
8:40
8:40
8:42
8:45
8:45
8:46
8:48
8:50
8:50
8:50
8:55
8:56
8:57
8:57
8:59
9:00

40
87
91
34
45
69
90
52
67
68
50
54
88
81
77
62
76
73
64
92
66
86
75

8:22
8:23
8:23
8:26
8:27
8:27
8:28
8:29
8:30
8:30
8:32
8:37
8:37
8:42
8:44
8:46
8:52
8:53
8:54
8:54
8:59
9:01
9:02

90
44
67
34
45
68
13
52
69
54
81
88
62
73
66
92
77
86
63
64
61
82
60

8:17
8:18
8:18
8:19
8:21
8:21
8:25
8:28
8:31
8:36
8:38
8:42
8:44
8:47
8:50
8:50
8:51
8:52
8:53
8:55
8:57
8:57
8:58



Posn
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Stage 1

Car
57
75
79
51
86
85
53
84
78
61
73
92
77
31
88
95
82
72
71
93
96
98
97

Stage 2

Time Car
11:32 84
11:35 60
11:35 83
11:39 71
11:39 63
11:41 75
11:43 53
11:48 88
11:52 85
11:53 82
11:53 73
11:53 72
11:58 62
11:59 93
12:01 97
12:04 96
12:07 98
12:09 39
12:10 46
12:47 47
13:23 49
13:27 65
13:30 87

Stage 3

Stage 4
10.06 miles 10.06 miles 8.38 miles 8.38 miles 8.61 miles 8.61 miles

Stage 5

Stage 6

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

11:21
11:22
11:23
11:24
11:25
11:28
11:31
11:31
11:32
11:34
11:36
11:43
11:55
12:27
12:41
12:43
12:50
16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00
30:00

71
78
73
83
85
75
62
53
79
82
12
84
93
56
96
40
98
97
35
36
76
77
89

9:33
9:35
9:37
9:37
9:37
9:38
9:39
9:40
9:41
9:44
9:53
9:55
10:29
10:30
10:37
10:41
10:43
10:49
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00

62
73
86
82
92
60
75
71
83
79
84
61
78
85
53
72
93
89
56
98
96
97
57

9:05
9:09
9:10
9:11
9:11
9:12
9:12
9:14
9:16
9:23
9:23
9:24
9:26
9:27
9:30
9:41
9:49
9:50
9:56
10:17
10:20
10:34
14:00

82
79
60
61
78
83
71
53
85
72
84
74
93
98
96
97
30
63
31

9:02
9:03
9:04
9:05
9:07
9:10
9:12
9:15
9:22
9:28
9:28
9:37
9:47
10:09
10:20
10:35
10:37
14:00
30:00

75
79
76
78
83
53
84
85
72
93
98
97
96
87
31

Time
8:58
9:01
9:02
9:06
9:06
9:14
9:20
9:24
9:45
9:49

10:04

10:33

10:34

11:17

30:00



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
10.06 miles 10.06 miles 8.38 miles 8.38 miles 8.61 miles 8.61 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
89 7 16:00 89 30:00

90 49 16:00
91 54 16:00
92 68 16:00
93 89 16:00
94 91 16:00

These results became Final on Sunday 17th March 2024 at 17:15 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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1
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Stage 1
10.06 miles

Car

© o1 6o M~ P DN

10
15
18
11
14
35
17
39
22
40
13
26
48

Time
9:05
9:08
9:22
9:35
9:44
9:48
9:49
9:50
9:50

10:00

10:03

10:12

10:13

10:16

10:17

10:18

10:19

10:19

10:19

Stage 2
10.06 miles

Car

A 00 O, DN

10

15
18
14
35
17
22
48
26
27
40
13
32

Time
18:01
18:06
18:55
19:00
19:08
19:21
19:22
19:27
19:27
19:58
20:11
20:12
20:14
20:18
20:25
20:26
20:27
20:28
20:37

Stage 3
8.38 miles
Car Time
1 25:38
2 25:38
5 26:44
4  26:53
8 27:09
10 27:33
15 27:39
18 2741
9 2743
14  28:16
22 28:30
17 28:36
48 28:44
26 28:49
13 2857
27 28:59
32  29:06
21 29:15
6 2921

Final
Stage 4
8.38 miles
Car Time

1 33:09
2 3327
5 34:25
4 34:38
8 35:18
10 35:33
9 3552
18 36:01
15 36:11
14 36:21
22 36:33
17  36:55
48 36:59
13 37:05
26  37:07
27 37:18
32 3723
21 37:32
6 37:39

Position after each Stage

Dukeries Rally 2024

Stage 5 Stage 6
8.61 miles  8.61 miles
Car Time Car Time
1 40:20 1 47:29
2 40:39 2 4748
5 41:50 5 49:15
4 42:02 4 49:25
8 42148 8 50:16
10 43:12 10 50:49
9 4330 9 5104
18 43:40 18 51:17
14 44:09 14 51:55
22 44:33 17 52:37
17 44:50 22 52:39
48 4459 48 53:00
26 4508 6 53:13
13 45:14 27 53:18
27 4522 32 53:19
32 4525 13 53:39
6 4531 16 5351
21 4538 21 5351
16 45:49 43 53:59

to SS 6 Finish
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Posn
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Stage 1
10.06 miles 10.06 miles

Car
27
32
41
36
50
21
43

6
24
33
47
58
25
80
30
59
20
37
38
56
23
16
28

Stage 2

Time Car
10:20 36
10:22 21
10:28 43
10:30 41
10:31 30
10:32 58
10:33 80
10:35 6
10:35 24
10:35 33
10:36 25
10:37 59
10:38 16
10:38 38
10:39 20
10:40 23
10:41 37
10:41 50
10:41 90
10:44 34
10:45 28
10:46 67
10:50 56

Time
20:37
20:44
20:46
20:47
20:48
20:48
20:48
20:49
20:50
20:51
20:57
20:58
20:59
20:59
21:04
21:05
21:09
21:13
21:18
21:23
21:24
21:24
21:25

Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
8.38 miles 8.38 miles 8.61 miles 8.61 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
41 29:25 16 37:47 41 46:02 41 54:14
24 29:27 30 37:49 43 46:.02 24 54:16
30 29:27 41 3754 24 46:08 23 54:24
16 2929 24 3755 33 46:18 25 54:26
43 29:31 43 3801 80 46:19 80 54:28
80 29:37 80 38:04 25 46:22 33 54:29
33 29140 33 38:08 20 46:30 20 54:38
38 29144 25 38:14 23 46:31 38 5441
25 29147 38 38:18 38 46:34 37 54:43
20 29551 20 38:23 37 46:38 58 54:59
23 2952 37 38:23 58 46:46 50 55:07
58 29:52 50 38:30 50 47:.02 44 55:22
37 2954 58 38:31 44 47:04 90 55:24
50 30:00 23 38:32 90 47:.07 59 55:29
44 30:10 90 38:39 28 47:17 28 55:30
90 30:10 44 38:46 34 47:18 34 5537
34 30:15 34 3852 59 47:21 67 5551
28 30:17 28 3857 67 47:33 42 5557
67 30:18 67 39:03 52 47:34 52 56:02
52 30:23 59 39:04 42 47:42 40 56:16
50 30:25 52 39:05 40 4802 69 56:58
74 30:25 74 39:13 30 4826 45 57:03
42 30:51 42 39123 69 4827 7 57:18



Posn
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Stage 1
10.06 miles 10.06 miles

Car
67
34
44
90
55
52
74
65
29
87
42
45
46
81
66
69
62
12
64
76
60
83
63

Stage 2

Time Car
10:50 44
10:52 74
10:53 52
10:56 55
10:57 42
10:59 69
10:59 81
11.01 64
11:.03 45
11.05 76
11:06 66
11:12 57
11:13 86
11:18 79
11:19 83
11:19 63
11:21 92
11:24 61
11:25 75
11:25 31
11:28 84
11:30 78
11:31 85

Time
21:26
21:26
21:30
21:42
21:50
21:58
22:16
22:17
22:18
22:19
22:30
22:37
22:43
22:51
22:53
22:56
22:57
22:58
23:03
23:09
23:09
23:12
23:13

Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
8.38 miles 8.38 miles 8.61 miles 8.61 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
40 31:08 40 39140 45 48:42 81 58:.01
69 31:10 69 40:00 74 4850 64 58:22
81 31:16 45 40:15 81 49:23 35 58:46
45 31:25 64 40:33 64 49:27 66 58:48
64 31:36 81 4041 7 49:37 88 59:.03
56 31:55 66 4059 66 49:58 92 59:09
66 32:02 31 41:02 86 50:19 86 59:11
57 32:05 86 41:18 92 50:19 39 59:30
86 32:08 63 41:24 88 50:21 62 59:30
92 32:14 92 41:25 35 50:46 36 59:44
31 32:17 88 41:44 62 5046 61 59:52
63 32:25 83 41:46 61 5055 75 59:53
61 32:26 61 4150 75 50555 73 59:55
83 32:30 56 4151 83 50:56 79 59:59
79 32:32 75 41:53 79 50:58 83 1:00:02
75 3241 7 4154 60 51:06 60 1:00:04
78 3247 79 4155 73 51:.08 47 1:00:17
60 32:50 62 42:00 39 51:14 78 1:00:26
85 3250 60 42:02 78 51:20 82 1:00:35
53 32:54 78 42:13 36 51:31 46 1:00:36
88 3254 73 42:15 71 51:33 53 1:00:53
62 3255 85 42:17 82 51:38 91 1:00:57
73 33:.06 71 42:21 53 51:39 68 1:01:00



Posn
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Stage 1
10.06 miles 10.06 miles

Car
57
75
79
51
86
85
53
84
78
61
73
92
77
31
88
95
82
72
71
93
96
98
97

Stage 2

Time Car
11:32 53
11:35 62
11:35 77
11:39 60
11:39 73
11:41 88
11:43 71
11:48 82
11:52 72
11:53 93
11:53 7
11:53 96
11:58 97
11:59 39
12:01 98
12:04 68
12:07 47
12:09 54
12:10 91
12:47 65
13:23 46
13:27 49
13:30 87

Time
23:14
23:16
23:16
23:20
23:29
23:32
23:34
2341
23:52
25:14
25:41
26:06
26:11
26:16
26:17
26:31
26:36
26:49
26:52
27.01
27:13
32:00
41:05

Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
8.38 miles 8.38 miles 8.61 miles 8.61 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
71 33:.07 53 4224 85 51:39 65 1:01:.02
82 33:25 82 42:36 47 52:06 85 1:01:03
84 33:34 35 4250 84 52:25 84 1:01:45
72 3345 84 4257 68 52:28 54 1:01:50

7 3352 39 43:10 46 52:36 72 1:02:39
35 34:11 36 43:11 91 52:41 76 1:03:13
36 34:37 72 43:26 72 52:54 77 1:03:47
39 34:49 47 4355 65 52:55 63 1:04:17
47 35119 68 4358 54 53:14 93 1:05:08
68 3522 91 4418 76 54:11 49 1:05:11
91 35142 46 44:31 77 54:56 98 1:07:30
93 35143 54 44:37 93 55:19 96 1:.07:57
54 35:51 65 44:47 63 55:24 97 1:08:42
46 36:04 76 4519 49 57:11 87 1:18:15
65 36:09 93 4532 96 57:23 31 1:41:02
76 36:19 57 46:05 98 57:26
96 36:43 77 46:12 97 58:09
97 37:00 96 47:03 87 1:06:58
98 37:00 98 47:17 31 1:11:02
77 37116 97 47:34
49 40:38 49 49:04
87 50:00 87 58:35
89 1:00:00 89 1:09:50



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
10.06 miles 10.06 miles 8.38 miles 8.38 miles 8.61 miles 8.61 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
89 7 16:00 89 46:00

90 49 16:00
91 54 16:00
92 68 16:00
93 89 16:00
94 91 16:00

These results became Final on Sunday 17th March 2024 at 17:15 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Award

1st Overall
2nd Overall
3rd Overall
1st Class A
2nd Class A
3rd Class A
1st Class B
2nd Class B
3rd Class B
1st Class C
2nd Class C
3rd Class C
1st Class D
2nd Class D
3rd Class D
1st Class E
2nd Class E
3rd Class E
1st Class F
2nd Class F
3rd Class F

DUKERIES)
UKERIE

No Crew

Michael Igoe / Will Atkins

John Griffiths / Emma Morrison
Daniel Bird / Nigel Barber

Paul Murro / Craig Simkiss
Wayne Larbalestier / Bonnie Kelly
David Longfellow / Mark Broadbent
Adam Midghall / Thomas Pidden
Sam Gendy / Samantha Bartlett
Stephen Johansen / Harriet Worth
Martin Hodgson / Tony Jones
Alasdair Stables / Neil Jones
James Garner / Jordan Joines
Chris White / Graham Capper
Andrew Turner / Ross Green
Nigel Greensall / Graham Wild
Ashley Davies / Sam Fordham
Joseph Duffy / Daniel Duffy

Mat Wheeler / Robbie Sandford
Andy Jordan / lan Jordan

Chris Worrall / Tom Worrall

Brian Marquis / Stuart Delf

Dukeries Rally 2024

Final

Car

Citroen C3 Rally 2
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Skoda Fabia R5
Citroén DS3 R5
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Darrian GTR
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
Toyota GT86
Ford Fiesta
Lotus Elise
Citroen C2 Max
Vauxhall Nova
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106

Awards

to SS 6 Finish
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Award No Crew Car
1st Dukeries MC Driver 2 John Griffiths Ford Fiesta R5
1st Dukeries MC Co-Driver 2 Emma Morrison Ford Fiesta R5

These results became Final on Sunday 17th March 2024 at 17:15 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)
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Car ClIs Crew
11 C Paul Morgan / Sam Stafford
12 D Joshua Davey/ Tamsyn Davey
15 C Ciro Carannante/ Simon Coates
26 B Phillip Burton/ Katy Burton
29 B Gawaine Clark / Lois Clark
30 B lan Jarvis/ Harry Walshaw
51 D Jonathan Haynes / James Rudd
55 E William Routledge/ Alex Routledge
56 E lan Dove/ John Dove
57 D David Large/ David Ottoway
71 E Matthew Arnold/ Ellie Arnold
74 E Michael Windsor/ Daniel Yeates
89 D David Segal/ Denise Gubbins
95 E Martin Scoley/ Jon Leckenby

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1
10.06 miles

Final

Stage 2
10.06 miles

10:00
11:24

9:50
10:19
11:03
10:39
11:39
10:57
10:44
11:32
12:10
10:59
16:00
12:04

Retirements

9:37 8:12
10:06 8:24

10:09 8:39

10:45

10:41 10:30
11:05 9:28
11:24 9:33
10:27 8:59
30:00 14:00

Stage 3
8.38 miles

Dukeries Rally 2024

4

8:32
8:18

8:22

9:56
14:00
9:14
8:48
9:50

5 6 Penalty

8:01

10:37

9:12
9:37

Stage 4
8.38 miles

In Starting Order to SS 6 Finish

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
Retired
Gearbox jammed in 6th
Retired
Retired

Head Gasket Overheating

Head Gasket

Engine Failure

Broken Gearbox and lack of exhaust

Bad vibration after tyre bundle jumped out
Retired

Fuel Pump

Retired

Engine went bang

No Oil Pressure

Stage 5 Stage 6
8.61 miles 8.61 miles


https://www.rallies.info/www.dukeries-rally.co.uk
https://www.rallies.info/www.dukeries-rally.co.uk

These results became Final on Sunday 17th March 2024 at 17:15 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)
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